
1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Creating an Engaging 
Workplace Across Generations 

1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
Program Overview and 

Expectations

Corporate Leadership 
and Development

10:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m. 
DISC Assessment 
and Workshop

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Your Leadership 
Journey 

J. Lenora Bresler 

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Effective Interdepartmental 
Communication 

J. Lenora Bresler

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Presentation Strategies

 Dr. Craig S. Collins and 
J. Cody Moyer

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Legal and Intellectual 
Property

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Presentation Skills Practice 

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Finding Your 
Voice: Influencing Without 

Authority

J. Lenora Bresler

City Tour 

City Tour 

Individual Presentations 

Leveraging Adversity

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Individual Presentations

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 
Diversity and Inclusion

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Essentials of Employment

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Exam and 
Individual Presentations

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Managing Change 

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Storytelling 

Judy Shields

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Design Lab

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Personal Branding

Angel Suarez and 
Mary Beth Shapiro

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Building and Presenting 
Your Business Case

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Emotional Intelligence 

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Report Writing 
Part 2

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Managing Priorities 

J. Lenora Bresler

8:30a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Coaching and Mentorship

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Innovating Alone 

J. Lenora Bresler

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Corporate and 
Leadership Development

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Problem Solving/Decision 
Making: Critical Thinking

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. 

Strategic Project Management

Angel Suarez 

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Culture of Continuous 
Improvement 

J. Lenora Bresler

1:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. 

Adapting to Culture Change 
J. Lenora Bresler 

Graduation! 

10/4/2022

1/31/2023

12/13/2022

11/8/2022 

1/3/2023

2/7/2023

11/15/2022

10/11/2022

2/14/2023

10/18/2022

1/10/2023

11/22/2022

1/17/2023

2/21/2023

10/25/2022

11/29/2022

11/1/2022

12/6/2022

1/24/2023

2/28/2023

James Brewer

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

Teambuilding

J. Lenora Bresler

Q&A Session with 
Career Development 

Panel 
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J. Lenora Bresler

Dr. Craig S. Collins

Mindful Leadership

J. Lenora Bresler

The "FISH" Philosophy

J. Cody Moyer and
Mary Beth Shapiro

8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

The "FISH" Philosophy
Part 2

J. Cody Moyer and
Mary Beth Shapiro

Report Writing 
and Research Part 1

Conflict Resolution 

J. Lenora Bresler

1:00 p.m.- 4:30 p.m.

J. Lenora Bresler

Mary Beth Shapiro

J. Lenora Bresler

Intentional Service

J. Cody Moyer and
Mary Beth Shapiro Judy Shields Judy Shields

Dr. Craig S. Collins and
J. Cody Moyer J. Cody Moyer Angel Suarez

Mary Beth Shapiro

1:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m.

Setting Goals

Dr. Craig S. Collins

Judy Shields

3:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.

James Brewer




