Leadership Development in Public Administration LDPA Cohort 4 Schedule

8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m. | 20 weeks | Winter Haven Campus | WLR 239 | Tuesdays

10/4/2022	10/11/2022	10/18/2022	10/25/2022	11/1/2022
8:30 a.m10:00 a.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30a.m12:00 p.m.
Program Overview and Expectations	Mindful Leadership	The "FISH" Philosophy	Essentials of Employment	Report Writing and Research Part 1
Corporate Leadership and Development	Mary Beth Shapiro	J. Cody Moyer and Mary Beth Shapiro	J. Lenora Bresler	James Brewer
10:30 a.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.
DISC Assessment and Workshop	Personal Branding	The "FISH" Philosophy Part 2	Diversity and Inclusion	Legal and Intellectual Property
Dr. Craig S. Collins	Angel Suarez and Mary Beth Shapiro	J. Cody Moyer and Mary Beth Shapiro	J. Lenora Bresler	J. Lenora Bresler

11/8/2022	11/15/2022	11/22/2022	11/29/2022	12/6/2022
8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.
Coaching and Mentorship	Intentional Service J. Cody Moyer and	Creating an Engaging Workplace Across Generations	Storytelling	Conflict Resolution
J. Lenora Bresler	Mary Beth Shapiro	Judy Shields	Judy Shields	Judy Shields
1:00 p.m 4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m 4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.
Innovating Alone	Building and Presenting Your Business Case	Strategic Project Management	Design Lab	Problem Solving/Decision Making: Critical Thinking
J. Lenora Bresler	Dr. Craig S. Collins and J. Cody Moyer	Angel Suarez	J. Cody Moyer	Angel Suarez

12/13/2022	1/3/2023	1/10/2023	1/17/2023	1/24/2023
8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.
Your Leadership Journey	Effective Interdepartmental Communication	City Tour	Emotional Intelligence	Teambuilding
J. Lenora Bresler	J. Lenora Bresler		Mary Beth Shapiro	J. Lenora Bresler
1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.
Leveraging Adversity	Presentation Strategies	City Tour	Report Writing Part 2	Managing Priorities
J. Lenora Bresler	Dr. Craig S. Collins and J. Cody Moyer		James Brewer	J. Lenora Bresler

1/31/2023	2/7/2023	2/14/2023	2/21/2023	2/28/2023
8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.	8:30 a.m12:00 p.m.
Setting Goals Corporate and Leadership Development	Presentation Skills Practice Dr. Craig S. Collins	Individual Presentations	Exam and Individual Presentations	Culture of Continuous Improvement J. Lenora Bresler
1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m4:30 p.m.	1:00 p.m3:00 p.m.
Q&A Session with Career Development Panel	Finding Your Voice: Influencing Without Authority	Individual Presentations	Managing Change	Adapting to Culture Change J. Lenora Bresler 3:30 p.m 4:30 p.m.
i alici	J. Lenora Bresler		Judy Shields	Graduation!